

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 111 OF 2005

MILAP CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.for
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.111 OF 2005

Milap Chand

..Appellant

versus

State of Delhi

..Respondent

O R D E R

None appeared for the appellant to prosecute this
appeal. However, Mr. P.K.Dey, Advocate has appeared for the
respondent.

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 06, 2010

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]